RH & RV
CAVITY
BARRIERS
For use in external envelope
or fabric of buildings
 2 �|  RH & RV CAVITY BARRIERS
Siderise RH and RV ‘Open State’ cavity barriers have been
specifically developed to meet the requirements for cavity

Table 1
Fire classification performance for Siderise RH ‘Open State’ horizontal cavity barriers with galvanised and stainless steel
brackets for voids between 49 – 425mm (RH25) and 60 – 300mm (RH50)
Product type Product fire classification rating Barrier dimensions
T x W (mm)
Void range
(mm)
Air gap
(mm)
Integrity
(E)
Insulation
(I)
Classification
(EI)
RH25G-90/30 90 30 30 75 x void -25 27 – 425 25±3.0
RH25G-60/60 60 60 60 90 x void -25 27 – 425 25±3.0
RH25G-90/60 90 60 60 90 x void -25 27 – 300 25±3.0
RH25G-120/60 120 60 60 120 x void -25 27 – 425 25±3.0
RH25G-120/90 120 90 90 120 x void -25 27 – 425 25±3.0
RH50G-30/30 30 30 30 75 x void -50 60 – 300 50±5.0
RH50G-60/60 60 60 60 90 x void -50 60 – 300 50±5.0
Please note:
‘T’ refers to barrier thickness. ‘W’ refers to barrier width.
Fire classification rating in the above tables refers to performance in product fire tests in accordance with the ASFP TGD19 test method.
The products have been additionally incorporated in large scale system tests. Please contact the Technical Services team for further information.
In all cases, we recommend that the specifier and user review the specific project configuration with regard to available large scale system test
data and in light of the latest National Building Regulations, local Code and/or government advice.
8 �| RH & RV CAVITY BARRIERS
Table 2
Fire classification performance for Siderise ‘Open State’ horizontal cavity barriers for voids up to 50mm
Product type Product fire classification rating Barrier dimensions
T x W (mm)
Void range
(mm)
Air gap
(mm)
Integrity
(E)
Insulation
 (I)
Classification
(EI)
RH25-120/90* 120 90 90 1.5 x 75 0 – 26 25±3.0
RH25-90/30 90 30 30
20 x 75 42 – 48 25±3.0
15 x 75 37 – 41 25±3.0
15 x 75 32 – 36 20±3.0
15 x 75 27 – 31 15±3.0
RH25-60/60 60 60 60
20 x 90 42 – 48 25±3.0
15 x 90 37 – 41 25±3.0
15 x 90 32 – 36 20±3.0
15 x 90 27 – 31 15±3.0
RH25-90/60 90 60 60
20 x 90 42 – 48 25±3.0
15 x 90 37 – 41 25±3.0
15 x 90 32 – 36 20±3.0
15 x 90 27 – 31 15±3.0
RH25-120/60 120 60 60
20 x 120 42 – 48 25±3.0
15 x 120 37 – 41 25±3.0
15 x 120 32 – 36 20±3.0
15 x 120 27 – 31 15±3.0